under  CTH-10063010  as  declared  by  the  exporter  and  ordered  to
re-classify     the     same     undercTH-10064000    for    Shipping     Bill
No.6647092  dated  d2.01.2023,:

(ii)                 I  order  to  confiscate  the  goods  having  FOB  value  of  Rs.
36,14,681/-(Rupees Thirty Six  lakh  Fourteen Thousand  Six  Hundred
and   Eighty  One  only/-)   covere,d   under  Shipping   Bill   No.   6647092
dated  02.01.2023  under Section  113  (d)  and  113(i)  of the  Customs
Act,   1962.   However,   as  the   goods   have   already   been   exported
provisionally      under      Bond,      I      impose      Redemption      Fine      of
Rs.3,65,000/-(Rupees Three  lakh  Sixty  Five Thousand  only);

(iii)                I   order  to   impose   and   recover  Penalty  of  Rs.1,85,000/-
(Rupees    One  lakh  Eighty  Five  Thousand  only)   on   impugned   rice
coverec]  under   Shipping  Bin  No.  6647092  dated  02,01.2023  under
Section  114  (i)  of the  Customs Act,1962;

(iv)              I  refrain  from  imposing  penalty  under  section  114(ii)  and
117 of the Customs Act,1962  for the reason  discussed as above;